LOVE DALE CENTRAL SCHOOL, BELAGAVI

ANNUAL EXAMINATION CIRCULAR  DATE: 10/02/2025

This is with regards to Annual examination which commences from 04/03/2025.

Below are the instructions for students:

1. Question Paper for classes 1°' & 2" will be of 40 marks and 20 marks oral exam. Orals will be

conducted by the respective subject teachers as per the orals time table.

LA

Writing time: 1% & 2" std: 90 minutes;

For classes 3™ to 8" std question paper will be of 80marks.

3 to 8™ std: 3 Hours.

School timing for 8" and 11" of March will be intimated shortly.

Parents can go through the time table and portion written in chronicle.

School timing will be 8.40 am to 12.30pm on 6™ March and 13" to 16" March.

6. Students should carry their own stationary and water bottle to the exam hall.

7. Students can carry a lite tiffin.

8. Students should report on time to school and not remain absent during the exams.

Tentative dates for PTM: 1st To 3rd : 26/03/25;

Orals Time-table for classes 1°* and 2nd

4th To 6th : 27/03/25;

7th To 9th : 28/03/25

Date Subject
18-02-2025 | Hindi
21-02-2025 | English
24-02-2025 | Kannada
25-02-2025 | EVS
27-02-2025 | Mathematics

ANNUAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE 2024-25

DATE/CLASS| CiAss:1 | CLASS:2 | CLASS:3 | CLASS:4 CLASS:5 CLASS:6 CLASS:7 CLASS:8
04-03-2025 REGULAR REGULAR REGULAR REGULAR REGULAR Artificial Artificial Artificial
Bt SCHOOL SCHOOL SCHOOL SCHOOL SCHOOL Intelligence Intelligence Intelligence
SOCIAL
06-03-2025 ENGLISH EVS HINDI KANNADA SCIENCE MATHEMATICS SCIENCE SCIENCE
SOCIAL KANNAD.
08-03-2025 HINDI ENGLISH SCIENCE MATHEMATICS | SOCIAL SCIENCE M HINDI
SCIENCE SANSKRIT
11-03-2025 KANNADA MATHEMATICS ENGLISH MATHEMATICS | SOCIAL SCIENCE HINDI SOCIAL SCIENCE | MATHEMATICS
13-03-2025 EVS HINDI MATHEMATICS| ENGLISH HINDI ENGLISH ENGLISH SCIENCE
KANMNAD, KANNAD,
15-03-2025 |MATHEMATICS| KANNADA SCIENCE HINDI ENGLISH A/ HINDI Af
SANSKRIT SANSKRIT
16-03-2025 HOLIDAY HOLIDAY KANNADA |SOCIAL SCIENCE KANNADA SCIENCE MATHEMATICS ENGLISH




Dear Parents please note due to CBSE board exam there will be a slight change in school timing for

classes 1 to 8" on few days as follows:

DATE DAY EXAM SCHOOL TIMING
13-02-2025|Thursday 8.40am To 3.10pm
14-02-2025|Friday 8.40am To 3.10pm
15-02-2025|Saturday  |10th Board Exam HOLIDAY
16-02-2025|Sunday

17-02-2025|Monday 8.40am To 3.10pm
18-02-2025|Tuesday 8.40am To 3.10pm
19-02-2025|Wednesday 8.40am To 3.10pm
20-02-2025|Thursday  |10th Board Exam 2.30pm To 5.30pm
21-02-2025|Friday 8.40am To 3.10pm
22-02-2025|Saturday  |10th Board Exam HOLIDAY
23-02-2025|Sunday

24-02-2025|Monday 8.40am To 3.10pm
25-02-2025|Tuesday 10th Board Exam 2.30pm To 5.30pm
26-02-2025|Wednesday | Mahashivratri HOLIDAY
27-02-2025|Thursday

28-02-2025|Friday 10th Board Exam 2.30pm To 5.30pm

PRINCIPAL




